

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids	PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue Community of East Hemet
Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37) Addenda: None Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021	Project No. D0-0069

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE San Jacinto Street Resurfacing	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 City of Hemet (City Limit to Florida Ave)	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 EMWD Manhole Adjustments (County)	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 EMWD Manhole Adjustments (City)	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,208,676.90	745,751.75	8,000.00	6,000.00	\$1,968,428.65
1 Hardy & Harper, Inc.	1,107,000.00	610,000.00	16,000.00	12,000.00	\$1,745,000.00
2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	1,208,000.00	595,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	\$1,817,000.00
3 All American Asphalt	1,250,774.75	632,992.85	7,264.00	5,448.00	\$1,896,479.60
4 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.	1,229,204.03	717,435.36	10,485.28	7,863.96	\$1,964,988.63
5 R.J. Noble Company	1,671,530.10	579,708.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	\$2,264,438.10
6 ATP General Engineering Contractors	1,542,382.00	768,584.75	7,600.00	5,700.00	\$2,324,266.75
7 Hillcrest Contracting	1,800,004.47	816,734.05	8,000.00	6,000.00	\$2,630,738.52
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$1,401,270.76	\$674,350.72	\$9,135.61	\$7,087.42	\$2,091,844.51

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

BASE BID SCHEDULE - San Jacinto Street Resurfacing						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	2,350.00	2,350.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	47,000.00	47,000.00	41,484.00	41,484.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	2,350.00	2,350.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	11,750.00	11,750.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	4,700.00	4,700.00	2,092.15	2,092.15
6	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	-----	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	1,450	55.00	79,750.00	55.00	79,750.00
8	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER	-----	EA	1	500.00	500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 2	LF	145	10.00	1,450.00	13.00	1,885.00
10	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	-----	LF	434	10.00	4,340.00	13.00	5,642.00
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	-----	SQFT	263	10.00	2,630.00	5.00	1,315.00
12	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	-----	SQFT	3,035	10.00	30,350.00	5.00	15,175.00
13	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	2,456	80.00	196,480.00	75.00	184,200.00
14	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 4	TON	2,093	100.00	209,300.00	88.00	184,184.00
15	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	-----	LF	301	10.00	3,010.00	13.00	3,913.00
16	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	Like 5	SQYD	9,983	3.00	29,949.00	2.25	22,461.75
17	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD, RCFC]	Like 6	EA	12	1,000.00	12,000.00	1,350.00	16,200.00
18	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	-----	LF	1,241	35.00	43,435.00	36.00	44,676.00
19	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Like 7	LF	346	35.00	12,110.00	38.00	13,148.00
20	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Like 8	SQFT	257	35.00	8,995.00	11.00	2,827.00
21	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	-----	SQFT	348	15.00	5,220.00	15.00	5,220.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

BASE BID SCHEDULE - San Jacinto Street Resurfacing (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 9	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
23	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 10	SQFT	12,646	15.00	189,690.00	15.00	189,690.00
24	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Like 11	SQFT	13	20.00	260.00	55.00	715.00
25	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	Like 12	SQFT	2,546	35.00	89,110.00	11.00	28,006.00
26	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Like 13	SQFT	158	50.00	7,900.00	8.00	1,264.00
27	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	Like 14	EA	6	5,000.00	30,000.00	4,500.00	27,000.00
28	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	-----	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00	600.00	4,800.00
29	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	-----	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
30	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 15	EA	509	3.00	1,527.00	4.50	2,290.50
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER	-----	EA	1	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
32	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 16	EA	24	150.00	3,600.00	55.00	1,320.00
33	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 17	EA	23	350.00	8,050.00	350.00	8,050.00
34	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 18	SQFT	1,200	5.00	6,000.00	4.00	4,800.00
35	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 19	SQFT	232	2.50	580.00	4.00	928.00
36	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 20	LF	8,254	0.35	2,888.90	0.40	3,301.60
37	846020(F)	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	52	1.00	52.00	6.00	312.00
38	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [STETSON AVE]	-----	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
39	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
		BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 39					1,208,676.90		1,107,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Hemet (City Limit to Florida Ave)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
40	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
41	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	53,000.00	53,000.00	39,809.00	39,809.00
42	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
43	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	13,250.00	13,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
44	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
45	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	144	55.00	7,920.00	55.00	7,920.00
46	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 2	LF	10	10.00	100.00	13.00	130.00
47	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	220	80.00	17,600.00	75.00	16,500.00
48	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 4	TON	2,713	100.00	271,300.00	88.00	238,744.00
49	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	Like 5	SQYD	21,040	3.00	63,120.00	2.25	47,340.00
50	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD]	Like 6	EA	7	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,350.00	9,450.00
51	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Like 7	LF	20	35.00	700.00	38.00	760.00
52	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Like 8	SQFT	443	35.00	15,505.00	11.00	4,873.00
53	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 9	EA	4	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
54	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 10	SQFT	6,092	15.00	91,380.00	15.00	91,380.00
55	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Like 11	SQFT	123	20.00	2,460.00	55.00	6,765.00
56	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	Like 12	SQFT	283	35.00	9,905.00	11.00	3,113.00
57	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Like 13	SQFT	1,187	50.00	59,350.00	8.00	9,496.00
58	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	Like 14	EA	16	5,000.00	80,000.00	4,500.00	72,000.00
59	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 15	EA	350	3.00	1,050.00	4.50	1,575.00
60	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 16	EA	29	150.00	4,350.00	55.00	1,595.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Hemet (City Limit to Florida Ave) (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	820510	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	-----	EA	3	100.00	300.00	150.00	450.00
62	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 17	EA	29	350.00	10,150.00	350.00	10,150.00
63	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 18	SQFT	1,172	5.00	5,860.00	4.00	4,688.00
64	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 19	SQFT	215	2.50	537.50	4.00	860.00
65	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 20	LF	3,755	0.35	1,314.25	0.40	1,502.00
66	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	-----	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 40 - 66							745,751.75		610,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments (County)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
67	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD]	-----	EA	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 67							8,000.00		16,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments (City)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
68	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD]	-----	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 68							6,000.00		12,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 68							1,968,428.65		1,745,000.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

BASE BID SCHEDULE - San Jacinto Street Resurfacing						2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	37,000.00	37,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	88,000.00	88,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
6	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	-----	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	14,700.00	14,700.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	1,450	30.30	43,935.00	52.00	75,400.00
8	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER	-----	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,100.00	8,100.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 2	LF	145	8.00	1,160.00	11.00	1,595.00
10	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	-----	LF	434	8.00	3,472.00	11.00	4,774.00
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	-----	SQFT	263	11.00	2,893.00	3.30	867.90
12	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	-----	SQFT	3,035	3.33	10,106.55	2.60	7,891.00
13	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	2,456	84.84	208,367.04	72.00	176,832.00
14	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 4	TON	2,093	88.88	186,025.84	96.00	200,928.00
15	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	-----	LF	301	8.00	2,408.00	11.00	3,311.00
16	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	Like 5	SQYD	9,983	1.77	17,669.91	2.00	19,966.00
17	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD, RCFC]	Like 6	EA	12	1,000.00	12,000.00	908.00	10,896.00
18	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	-----	LF	1,241	44.00	54,604.00	48.00	59,568.00
19	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Like 7	LF	346	44.00	15,224.00	52.00	17,992.00
20	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Like 8	SQFT	257	13.00	3,341.00	13.50	3,469.50
21	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	-----	SQFT	348	40.00	13,920.00	66.00	22,968.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

BASE BID SCHEDULE - San Jacinto Street Resurfacing (continued)						2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 9	EA	2	4,848.00	9,696.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
23	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 10	SQFT	12,646	14.41	182,228.86	18.00	227,628.00
24	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Like 11	SQFT	13	44.00	572.00	82.00	1,066.00
25	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	Like 12	SQFT	2,546	13.00	33,098.00	12.70	32,334.20
26	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Like 13	SQFT	158	10.00	1,580.00	9.00	1,422.00
27	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	Like 14	EA	6	4,848.00	29,088.00	4,100.00	24,600.00
28	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	-----	EA	8	300.00	2,400.00	775.00	6,200.00
29	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	-----	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,640.00	3,280.00
30	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 15	EA	509	4.00	2,036.00	4.25	2,163.25
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER	-----	EA	1	200.00	200.00	65.00	65.00
32	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 16	EA	24	25.00	600.00	50.00	1,200.00
33	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 17	EA	23	350.00	8,050.00	325.00	7,475.00
34	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 18	SQFT	1,200	4.75	5,700.00	3.50	4,200.00
35	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 19	SQFT	232	4.00	928.00	3.50	812.00
36	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 20	LF	8,254	0.75	6,190.50	0.35	2,888.90
37	846020(F)	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	52	3.00	156.00	3.50	182.00
38	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [STETSON AVE]	-----	LS	1	106,350.30	106,350.30	96,000.00	96,000.00
39	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
		BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 39					1,208,000.00		1,250,774.75

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Hemet (City Limit to Florida Ave)						2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
40	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	900.00	900.00
41	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	13,055.79	13,055.79	19,000.00	19,000.00
42	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
43	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
44	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
45	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	144	30.30	4,363.20	52.00	7,488.00
46	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 2	LF	10	8.00	80.00	11.00	110.00
47	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	220	84.84	18,664.80	72.00	15,840.00
48	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 4	TON	2,713	88.88	241,131.44	96.00	260,448.00
49	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	Like 5	SQYD	21,040	1.77	37,240.80	2.00	42,080.00
50	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD]	Like 6	EA	7	1,000.00	7,000.00	908.00	6,356.00
51	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Like 7	LF	20	44.00	880.00	52.00	1,040.00
52	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Like 8	SQFT	443	13.00	5,759.00	13.50	5,980.50
53	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 9	EA	4	4,848.00	19,392.00	6,500.00	26,000.00
54	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 10	SQFT	6,092	14.41	87,785.72	18.00	109,656.00
55	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Like 11	SQFT	123	44.00	5,412.00	82.00	10,086.00
56	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	Like 12	SQFT	283	13.00	3,679.00	12.70	3,594.10
57	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Like 13	SQFT	1,187	10.00	11,870.00	9.00	10,683.00
58	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	Like 14	EA	16	4,848.00	77,568.00	4,100.00	65,600.00
59	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 15	EA	350	4.00	1,400.00	4.25	1,487.50
60	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 16	EA	29	25.00	725.00	50.00	1,450.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Hemet (City Limit to Florida Ave) (continued)						2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	820510	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	-----	EA	3	200.00	600.00	100.00	300.00
62	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 17	EA	29	350.00	10,150.00	325.00	9,425.00
63	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 18	SQFT	1,172	4.75	5,567.00	3.50	4,102.00
64	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 19	SQFT	215	4.00	860.00	3.50	752.50
65	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 20	LF	3,755	0.75	2,816.25	0.35	1,314.25
66	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	-----	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 40 - 66							595,000.00		632,992.85

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments (County)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
67	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD]	-----	EA	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	908.00	7,264.00
ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 67							8,000.00		7,264.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments (City)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
68	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD]	-----	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	908.00	5,448.00
ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 68							6,000.00		5,448.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 68							1,817,000.00		1,896,479.60
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

BASE BID SCHEDULE - San Jacinto Street Resurfacing						4 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029		5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	11,686.70	11,686.70	1,100.00	1,100.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	32,357.67	32,357.67	230,000.00	230,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	30,967.77	30,967.77	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	27,694.23	27,694.23	180,000.00	180,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	12,981.25	12,981.25	89,000.00	89,000.00
6	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	-----	EA	1	4,291.80	4,291.80	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	1,450	46.08	66,816.00	75.25	109,112.50
8	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER	-----	EA	1	2,985.10	2,985.10	10,500.00	10,500.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 2	LF	145	26.35	3,820.75	16.00	2,320.00
10	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	-----	LF	434	10.38	4,504.92	16.00	6,944.00
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	-----	SQFT	263	25.65	6,745.95	27.00	7,101.00
12	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	-----	SQFT	3,035	7.23	21,943.05	5.50	16,692.50
13	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	2,456	80.85	198,567.60	76.00	186,656.00
14	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 4	TON	2,093	115.77	242,306.61	83.50	174,765.50
15	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	-----	LF	301	14.21	4,277.21	16.00	4,816.00
16	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	Like 5	SQYD	9,983	2.21	22,062.43	3.00	29,949.00
17	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD, RCFC]	Like 6	EA	12	880.94	10,571.28	1,100.00	13,200.00
18	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	-----	LF	1,241	38.66	47,977.06	55.25	68,565.25
19	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Like 7	LF	346	38.61	13,359.06	55.25	19,116.50
20	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Like 8	SQFT	257	22.00	5,654.00	13.75	3,533.75
21	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	-----	SQFT	348	54.54	18,979.92	44.00	15,312.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

BASE BID SCHEDULE - San Jacinto Street Resurfacing (continued)						4 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029		5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 9	EA	2	4,791.09	9,582.18	5,100.00	10,200.00
23	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 10	SQFT	12,646	12.02	152,004.92	15.50	196,013.00
24	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Like 11	SQFT	13	83.33	1,083.29	46.25	601.25
25	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	Like 12	SQFT	2,546	9.00	22,914.00	13.75	35,007.50
26	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Like 13	SQFT	158	12.38	1,956.04	10.50	1,659.00
27	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	Like 14	EA	6	4,791.09	28,746.54	5,400.00	32,400.00
28	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	-----	EA	8	406.68	3,253.44	800.00	6,400.00
29	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	-----	EA	2	920.77	1,841.54	630.00	1,260.00
30	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 15	EA	509	4.30	2,188.70	4.50	2,290.50
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER	-----	EA	1	214.87	214.87	68.25	68.25
32	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 16	EA	24	26.86	644.64	52.50	1,260.00
33	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 17	EA	23	376.01	8,648.23	340.00	7,820.00
34	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 18	SQFT	1,200	5.10	6,120.00	3.75	4,500.00
35	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 19	SQFT	232	4.30	997.60	3.75	870.00
36	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 20	LF	8,254	0.80	6,603.20	0.40	3,301.60
37	846020(F)	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	52	3.22	167.44	3.75	195.00
38	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [STETSON AVE]	-----	LS	1	101,687.04	101,687.04	100,000.00	100,000.00
39	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
		BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 39					1,229,204.03		1,671,530.10

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Hemet (City Limit to Florida Ave)						4 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029		5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
40	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	11,686.70	11,686.70	320.00	320.00
41	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	32,357.67	32,357.67	50.00	50.00
42	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	7,228.28	7,228.28	50.00	50.00
43	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	27,694.23	27,694.23	50.00	50.00
44	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	12,767.34	12,767.34	50.00	50.00
45	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	144	46.08	6,635.52	75.25	10,836.00
46	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 2	LF	10	26.35	263.50	16.00	160.00
47	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	220	80.85	17,787.00	76.00	16,720.00
48	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 4	TON	2,713	115.77	314,084.01	83.50	226,535.50
49	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	Like 5	SQYD	21,040	2.21	46,498.40	3.00	63,120.00
50	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD]	Like 6	EA	7	880.94	6,166.58	1,100.00	7,700.00
51	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Like 7	LF	20	38.61	772.20	55.25	1,105.00
52	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Like 8	SQFT	443	22.00	9,746.00	13.75	6,091.25
53	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 9	EA	4	4,791.09	19,164.36	5,100.00	20,400.00
54	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 10	SQFT	6,092	12.02	73,225.84	15.50	94,426.00
55	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Like 11	SQFT	123	83.33	10,249.59	46.25	5,688.75
56	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	Like 12	SQFT	283	9.00	2,547.00	13.75	3,891.25
57	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Like 13	SQFT	1,187	12.38	14,695.06	10.50	12,463.50
58	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	Like 14	EA	16	4,791.09	76,657.44	5,400.00	86,400.00
59	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 15	EA	350	4.30	1,505.00	4.50	1,575.00
60	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 16	EA	29	26.86	778.94	52.50	1,522.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Hemet (City Limit to Florida Ave) (continued)						4 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029		5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	820510	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	-----	EA	3	214.87	644.61	105.00	315.00
62	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 17	EA	29	376.01	10,904.29	340.00	9,860.00
63	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 18	SQFT	1,172	5.10	5,977.20	3.75	4,395.00
64	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 19	SQFT	215	4.30	924.50	3.75	806.25
65	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 20	LF	3,755	0.80	3,004.00	0.40	1,502.00
66	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	-----	EA	3	1,156.70	3,470.10	1,225.00	3,675.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 40 - 66							717,435.36		579,708.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments (County)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
67	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD]	-----	EA	8	1,310.66	10,485.28	825.00	6,600.00
ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 67							10,485.28		6,600.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments (City)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
68	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD]	-----	EA	6	1,310.66	7,863.96	1,100.00	6,600.00
ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 68							7,863.96		6,600.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 68							1,964,988.63		2,264,438.10
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

BASE BID SCHEDULE - San Jacinto Street Resurfacing						6 ATP General Engineering Contractors San Diego, CA 92123		7 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	2,350.00	2,350.00	74,000.00	74,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	111,000.00	111,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	2,350.00	2,350.00	13,800.00	13,800.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	11,750.00	11,750.00	96,000.00	96,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	4,700.00	4,700.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
6	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	-----	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	14,400.00	14,400.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	1,450	57.00	82,650.00	130.00	188,500.00
8	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER	-----	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,800.00	15,800.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 2	LF	145	14.00	2,030.00	29.00	4,205.00
10	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	-----	LF	434	14.00	6,076.00	16.60	7,204.40
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	-----	SQFT	263	5.00	1,315.00	15.30	4,023.90
12	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	-----	SQFT	3,035	5.00	15,175.00	8.70	26,404.50
13	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	2,456	84.00	206,304.00	100.00	245,600.00
14	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 4	TON	2,093	99.00	207,207.00	129.00	269,997.00
15	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	-----	LF	301	14.00	4,214.00	19.20	5,779.20
16	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	Like 5	SQYD	9,983	3.50	34,940.50	2.33	23,260.39
17	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD, RCFC]	Like 6	EA	12	950.00	11,400.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
18	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	-----	LF	1,241	61.00	75,701.00	29.00	35,989.00
19	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Like 7	LF	346	61.00	21,106.00	110.00	38,060.00
20	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Like 8	SQFT	257	21.00	5,397.00	24.00	6,168.00
21	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	-----	SQFT	348	79.00	27,492.00	153.00	53,244.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

BASE BID SCHEDULE - San Jacinto Street Resurfacing (continued)						6 ATP General Engineering Contractors San Diego, CA 92123		7 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 9	EA	2	8,324.00	16,648.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
23	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 10	SQFT	12,646	22.00	278,212.00	16.00	202,336.00
24	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Like 11	SQFT	13	67.00	871.00	51.00	663.00
25	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	Like 12	SQFT	2,546	12.00	30,552.00	17.60	44,809.60
26	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Like 13	SQFT	158	9.50	1,501.00	9.40	1,485.20
27	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	Like 14	EA	6	8,310.00	49,860.00	5,600.00	33,600.00
28	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	-----	EA	8	465.00	3,720.00	610.00	4,880.00
29	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	-----	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
30	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 15	EA	509	4.00	2,036.00	4.50	2,290.50
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER	-----	EA	1	200.00	200.00	68.00	68.00
32	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 16	EA	24	25.00	600.00	53.00	1,272.00
33	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 17	EA	23	350.00	8,050.00	340.00	7,820.00
34	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 18	SQFT	1,200	4.75	5,700.00	3.70	4,440.00
35	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 19	SQFT	232	4.00	928.00	3.70	858.40
36	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 20	LF	8,254	0.75	6,190.50	0.37	3,053.98
37	846020(F)	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	52	3.00	156.00	3.70	192.40
38	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [STETSON AVE]	-----	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	119,000.00	119,000.00
39	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
		BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 39					1,542,382.00		1,800,004.47

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Hemet (City Limit to Florida Ave)						6 ATP General Engineering Contractors San Diego, CA 92123		7 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
40	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
41	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
42	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	2,650.00	2,650.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
43	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	13,250.00	13,250.00	56,000.00	56,000.00
44	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
45	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	144	57.00	8,208.00	130.00	18,720.00
46	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 2	LF	10	14.00	140.00	29.00	290.00
47	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	220	84.00	18,480.00	100.00	22,000.00
48	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 4	TON	2,713	99.00	268,587.00	129.00	349,977.00
49	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	Like 5	SQYD	21,040	3.50	73,640.00	2.33	49,023.20
50	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD]	Like 6	EA	7	950.00	6,650.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
51	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Like 7	LF	20	61.00	1,220.00	110.00	2,200.00
52	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Like 8	SQFT	443	21.00	9,303.00	24.00	10,632.00
53	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 9	EA	4	8,324.00	33,296.00	4,900.00	19,600.00
54	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 10	SQFT	6,092	22.00	134,024.00	16.00	97,472.00
55	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Like 11	SQFT	123	67.00	8,241.00	51.00	6,273.00
56	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	Like 12	SQFT	283	12.00	3,396.00	17.60	4,980.80
57	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Like 13	SQFT	1,187	9.50	11,276.50	9.40	11,157.80
58	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	Like 14	EA	16	8,310.00	132,960.00	5,600.00	89,600.00
59	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 15	EA	350	4.00	1,400.00	4.50	1,575.00
60	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 16	EA	29	25.00	725.00	53.00	1,537.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 14, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.37)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Project No. D0-0069

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Hemet (City Limit to Florida Ave) (continued)						6 ATP General Engineering Contractors San Diego, CA 92123		7 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	820510	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	-----	EA	3	200.00	600.00	105.00	315.00
62	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 17	EA	29	350.00	10,150.00	340.00	9,860.00
63	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 18	SQFT	1,172	4.75	5,567.00	3.70	4,336.40
64	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 19	SQFT	215	4.00	860.00	3.70	795.50
65	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 20	LF	3,755	0.75	2,816.25	0.37	1,389.35
66	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	-----	EA	3	1,165.00	3,495.00	1,050.00	3,150.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 40 - 66							768,584.75		816,734.05

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments (County)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
67	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD]	-----	EA	8	950.00	7,600.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 67							7,600.00		8,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments (City)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
68	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD]	-----	EA	6	950.00	5,700.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 68							5,700.00		6,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 68						2,324,266.75	2,630,738.52
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

Subcontractors

Project: San Jacinto Street Resurfacing Project
 Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
 Community of East Hemet

Project No.: D0-0069

Apparent Low Bidder: Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Cat Tracking Riverside, CA Lic. No. 991122 DIR Reg No. 1000011750	ITEMS: STRIPING 30) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 31) OBJECT MARKER 32) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN 33) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 34) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 35) REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 36) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 37) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE 59) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 60) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN 61) RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST) 62) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 63) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 64) REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 65) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)
Belco Chino, CA Lic. No. 738518 DIR Reg No. 100004804	ITEM: ELECTRICAL 38) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [STETSON AVE]
Pavement Recycling Jurupa Valley, CA Lic. No. 569352 DIR Reg No. 100003363	ITEMS: COLDMILL 7) ROADWAY EXCAVATION 16) COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 45) ROADWAY EXCAVATION 49) COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
O'Duffy Romoland, CA Lic. No. 647025 DIR Reg No. 1000006692	ITEM: UNDERGROUND 8) RELOCATE WATER METER
V & E Orange, CA Lic. No. 654506 DIR Reg No. 1000801936	ITEM: TREE REMOVAL (PARTIAL) 4) CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Smithson Orange, CA Lic. No. 614518 DIR Reg No. 1000001610	ITEM: LOOPS 66) INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR